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I

L Discipline Core Credits
2. Elective/Optional

3. Two Languages

4. Indian Constitutional values- l

COURSE STRUCTURE

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

:108
04

:24
:02 alt ii- :"

ofn
a,r^L:'ii

Sem Paper- | Paper-2 Paper-3 o.E Lang. Compulsory Mar
ks

Cred
its

I Ancient Indian
History- I

Major-2
(5)

Major-
3
(s)

Lang.-1
(3)
Lang.-2
(3)

Indian
Constitution
(2)

l0
l0
80

23

Ancient Indian
History-2
(s)

Maj or-2
(5)

Major-
3

(s)

Lang.- I
(3)
Lang.-2
(3)

Indian
Constitution
(2)

10

l0
80

23

3 History of
Medieval India- I
(s)

Major-2
(s)

Major-
3

(s)

Indian
National
Freedom
Moveme
n(2)

Lang.-1
(3)

Lang.-2
(3)

EVS-I
Q)

l0
l0
80

25

4 History of
Medieval India
(s)

Major-2
(s)

Major-
3
(5)

Freedom
Moveme
nt in
Karnatak
a
-(2)

Lang.-l
(3)
Lang.-2
(3)

EVS.2
(2)

t0
l0
80

26

History of Modem
India (4)

Major-2
(4)

Major-
3(4)

10

10

80

5

1945 4

History of Modern
Europe ( 1789 to

Major2
(4)

Major-
3
(4)

Research
Methodolog
v

(2)

l0
l0
80

26

History of
Karnataka ( From
1336 to 1950)a

Major-2
(4)

Major-
.,
(4)

History and Culture
of Kalyana

Xarnataka (4)

Major-2
(4)

Major-
3 (4)

Project
Report

(2) t0
t0
80

26

Tota
I

Cred
its

36 36 36 04 24 t2 148

l,1l

(5)
2.

l0
l0
80

6.

(@ ,,i
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5

6

7

8

9

Indian Constitutional Values-2

Environmental Studies-l
Environmental Studies-2

RM-Research Methodology
PR- Project Report

Total Credits

02

02

02

02

02

r48

5ea

Mrl
L

IA



Y
B.A. Semester -1

Title of the Course: DSC-I History of Ancient lndia (From earliest to the Kushanas
Course 1

Number of
Theory Credits

Number of lecture
hours/semester

Number of Theory
Classes per week

Maximum Marks

5 80 5 100

Content of Course 1 Teaching

Hours

Unit - 1 20

Survey of Sources-Archaeological, Literary Sources and Foreign Account

Pre-historic culture in lndia-palaeolithic, Mesolithic and Neolithic Age

lndus Civilization- Urbanization, Society, Economy, Religion, Art, Decline

Unit - 2 15

Vedic culture-Origin of the Aryans, Rigvedic culture- society, religion,
Polity. LaterVedic culture-Society, Economy and Religion.
Maha Janapadas-Republic states, The Lichchavis, Administration, the
Lichchavi constitution.

15

Rise of new religions- Factors for the rise of new religions,
Jainism- Mahaveer-.lain philosophy,

Gautama Buddha-his life,Preachings of Gautam Buddha

Unit-4 15

The Mauryas-Ashoka-his achievements-Battle of Kalinga
Mauryan administration, cultural contributions, Arthashastra

Persian and Macedonian invasions- Achaemenian Dynasty,
Alexander's invasion, effect of Alexander,s invasion.
The Shatavahas- Origin of the dyanasty-Ga utamiputra Satakarni, King
Hala, the Deccan during the Shatavahanas, cultural contributions.

Unit-5 15

Th Kushanas: Origin ofthe family, Kanishka-his contributions, Kushana
Contributions to lndian culture.
Map Work: lndus Civilization, lndia during the Mauryas, Shatavahana i

kingdom, Kushana empire

.6n

1l i., :,q1tn
odJa({ dir(\"

dro$G{r,,

Subject: HISTORY

Unit - 3

L



I
Text Books:

1. Phalaksha, History of lndia, (Ancient Period-Vol. 1)

2. V.D,Mahajan, Ancient lndia

3. z3.dr.d-oncd. anis(i sIadgd ne6:i (e6oE6o6 6:u?s.o 5g7i)

4. a.$.drr&. -gz3!- +:dg5 'agE:{

5. r.3.d. zjodirro=. ezir;i s;tog6 :96?E.

6. rodac.g ntulrci. rEzir- Fcs ?9tr?1

7. Woer.l,@3,9ed Tcdgd 
"g6i- 

( sdoqiocd E.J.1206 didri)

8, d. x6:ad, Fr2srd ryid36 !.96:i
References:

1. Basham, A.L., The Wonder that was lndia.

2. Chakravarti, S.N,, The Prehistoric Periods in lndia.

3. Ray, H.C., Dynastic History of Northern lndia.

4. Piggott, Stuart, Prehistoric lndia to 1000 B.C. London.

5. Luniya, Evolution of lndian Culture.

6. Majumdar R.C. (and others), Advanced history of lndia

7. Marshall, Sir John, Mohenjodaro, lndian Civilization.

8. Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan Series, History and Culture of lndian People.

9. Panikkar K.M., Essential features of lndian Culture, A Survey of lndian History,

Geographical features in lndian History.

10. Radha Kumud Mukharjee, Glimpses of lndia.

I l. Smith Vincent, Early History of lndia.

12. Mukharjee, R.C., Hindu Civilization

13. Rapson, E.J., Ancient lndia, Cambridge History of lndia, Vol.1 (Ed.)

Pedago8y:

Pedagogy for student engagement is predominantly lectures. However, other pedagogies

enhancing better student entagement to be recommended for each course. The list includes active

learning/ course projects/ problem or proiect based learning/ case studies/self study like seminar,

term paper or MOOC.

Every course needs to include assessment for higher order thinking skills (Applying/

Analyzing/ Evaluating/ creating). However, this column may contain alternate assessment methods

that help formative assessment (i.e. assessment for learning).

Formative Assessment

Weightage in MarksAssessment type

10lnternal Test/ c-1

10Assignment/ C-2

zoTotal

Date: Course Co-ordinator Subiect Committee Chairperson
ts
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B.A.

B.A. Semester 2

Title of the Course: DSC-2 History of Ancient lndia (From The Guptas to 1205 A.D.)

Course 1 Subiect: HISTORY

Number of
Theory Credits

Number of lecture
hours/semester

80
+

Maximum Marks

1005

Number of Theory
Classes per week

Content of Course I TeachinB

Hours

Unit - 1

The Gupta dynasty- Early rulers, Samudragupta, Chandragupta ll

Their achievements

Gupta administration, Society, religion, , art and

Architecture, Cultural contributions of the Guptas

Vardhana dynasty- origin, early rulers, Harshavardhana-his

Achievements, Nalanda University

uhit - 2 15

The Age of Rajputs- Origin of Rajputs, Gurjara and Pratiharas, The

Gahdvalas and Chandelas of Bundhelkhand, The Parmaras of Malwa,

Chauhans of Delhi

Rajput's Polity- Kingship, Provincial administration, Rajput society,

The condition of North lndia after the fall of the Vardhanas (from 600A.D. to 1000 A.D.)

Unit - 3 15

The Pallavas of Kanchi- Mahendravarman land Narasihma Varman their
Achievements, Pallava contributions to lndian culture.

The Chalukyas of Badami- Pulakeshi ll, Chalukyan

Contributions to culture.

15U nit-4

The Rashtrakutas of Malkhed- Amoghavarsha Nrupatumga,

Rashtrakutas contributions to lndian culture.

Arabs invasion of lnd ia-Moham mad-bin-Khasim, Effects of Arabs invasion

15Unit-5

^#.,-
J

lnvasion of Mohammad Ghori- Causes, Course and effects, lnvasion of
Mohammad Ghazni- causes, course and results.

Map Work: The Gupta empire at its zenith, Vardhana dynasty, The

Rajputs of North lndia, The Pallavas of Kanchi, Chalukyas of Badami,

The Rashtrakutas, The Ghori kingdom, route map of Mohammad Ghazni

B
<rn
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t
Text Books:

9. Phalaksha, History of lndia, (Ancaent Period-Vol.1)
'10. V.D.Mahajan, Ancient lndia
11. s.Ju.dJan'ad, Egz3rd rpiddd ag6i, (@do?i6od $urtod idii)
12, E.[^3.dJar&, Ees."d eplddd 

"g6oi
13. r,3.d. zSodJee)dd, @eird ep?dgd 

"96-0l.
14. roaI)g Jc!^3po. odale q:ios6 :360r
15.4ae'afl, .gzJr.i Oaddd .ag6!i ( udoqjaod 4r.1206 dtdli)
16. d. nmg , gzsed a;Dddd 

"96!n
References:

14. Basham, A.L., The Wonder that was lndia.
15. Chakravarti, S.N., The Prehistoric Periods in lndia.
16. Ray, H.C., Dynastic History of Northern lndia.
{7. Piggott, Stuart, Prehistoric lndia to 1000 B.C. London.

18. Luniya, Evolution of lndian Culture.
19. Majumdar R.C. (and others), Advanced history of lndia.
20. Marshall, Sir John, Mohenjodaro, lndian Civilization.
21. Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan Series, History and Culture of lndian People.

22. Panikkar K.M., Essential features of lndian Culture, A Survey of lndian History,

Geographical features in lndian History.
23. Radha Kumud Mukharjee, Glimpses of lndia.
24. Smith Vincent, Early History of lndia.
25. Mukharjee, R.C., Hindu Civilization
26. Rapson, E.J., Ancient lndia, Cambridge History of lndia, Vol.1 (Ed.)

Pedagogy:

Pedagogy for student engagement is predominantly lectures. However, other pedagogies

enhancing better student engagement to be recommended for each course. The list includes active

learning/ course projects/ problem or project based learning/ case studies/self study like seminar,

term paper or MOOC.

Every course needs to include assessment for higher order thinking skills (Applying/

Analyzing/ Evaluating/ Creating). However, this column may contain alternate assessment methods

that help formative assessment (i.e, assessment for learning).

# etd;
l@F "5tli
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Formative Assessment

weightate in MarksAssessment type

10

10Assignment/ C-2

Total zo

Course Co-ordinator Subiect committee Chairman

drOdlfo#i!:ou
I\-

ce

lnternalTest/ C-1

I

Date:



i
Question Paper Pattern

Section-1

Answer all the questions: Answer in two to three sentences.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

o

9.

10.

Section-2

Answer Medium size questions: Answer any three of the following.

11.

72,

13.

!4.

15.

Section-3

Answer Long size questions: Answer any two of the following.

76.

77.

18.

19.

10x2=20

10x3= 30

1sx2= 30


